
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ kWh 円 円 ％

10/1(日) 曇り時々雨 26.2 4.0 337.0 13,345 13,345 12,506 106.7 20.6

10/2(月) 晴れ一時雨 24.0 5.9 471.6 18,675 32,021 25,012 128.0 28.8

10/3(火) 晴れ一時雨 24.3 6.2 523.6 20,735 52,755 37,517 140.6 32.0

10/4(水) 曇りのち一時雨 24.9 5.4 476.3 18,861 71,617 50,023 143.2 29.1

10/5(木) 雨 21.0 0.9 159.4 6,312 77,929 62,529 124.6 9.7

10/6(金) 雨時々止む 19.9 2.2 125.8 4,982 82,911 75,035 110.5 7.7

10/7(土) 曇り時々雨 18.3 2.3 26.4 1,045 83,956 87,541 95.9 1.6

10/8(日) 晴れ時々曇り 21.4 8.0 74.8 2,962 86,918 100,047 86.9 4.6

10/9(月) 曇り 18.4 0.0 15.2 602 87,520 112,552 77.8 0.9

10/10(火) 曇り時々雨 20.7 0.2 177.6 7,033 94,553 125,058 75.6 10.9

10/11(水) 晴れ一時雨 20.5 6.4 482.9 19,123 113,676 137,564 82.6 29.5

10/12(木) 晴 21.6 10.6 621.5 24,611 138,287 150,070 92.1 38.0

10/13(金) 晴 22.0 9.1 570.8 22,604 160,891 162,576 99.0 34.9

10/14(土) 晴 22.8 9.8 592.0 23,443 184,334 175,081 105.3 36.2

10/15(日) 曇り一時雨 17.7 0.0 109.9 4,352 188,686 187,587 100.6 6.7

10/16(月) 晴れ一時雨 22.5 4.2 391.1 15,488 204,174 200,093 102.0 23.9

10/17(火) 晴れ時々曇り 19.3 2.1 319.4 12,648 216,822 212,599 102.0 19.5

10/18(水) 晴れのち時々曇り 21.4 8.7 514.0 20,354 237,176 225,105 105.4 31.4

10/19(木) 晴れのち一時雨 24.7 5.9 490.1 19,408 256,584 237,610 108.0 30.0

10/20(金) 曇り時々雨 23.7 0.0 124.0 4,910 261,495 250,116 104.5 7.6

10/21(土) 曇り時々雨 13.0 0.0 49.3 1,952 263,447 262,622 100.3 3.0

10/22(日) 曇り一時雨 16.2 4.2 384.8 15,238 278,685 275,128 101.3 23.5

10/23(月) 晴れ一時雨 19.4 9.6 529.0 20,948 299,633 287,634 104.2 32.3

10/24(火) 晴 21.3 9.6 578.9 22,924 322,558 300,140 107.5 35.4

10/25(水) 晴れ時々曇り 19.6 3.3 344.1 13,626 336,184 312,645 107.5 21.0

10/26(木) 晴れのち一時雨 21.2 6.8 527.8 20,901 357,085 325,151 109.8 32.3

10/27(金) 晴れ一時雨 18.3 3.6 310.2 12,284 369,369 337,657 109.4 19.0

10/28(土) 曇り一時雨 17.2 1.1 278.5 11,029 380,398 350,163 108.6 17.0

10/29(日) 曇り一時雨 18.3 1.7 241.2 9,552 389,949 362,669 107.5 14.7

10/30(月) 晴れ 19.8 9.6 573.6 22,715 412,664 375,174 110.0 35.1

10/31(火) 晴れ 20.0 6.8 520.6 20,616 433,279 387,680 111.8 31.8

℃ h 10941.4 433,279

20.6 4.78 352.9 13,977

3.56 321.7 12,506

月合計

¥668.6
実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW） 　　   2023年10月
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